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Alaska Library Association (AkLA)

American Library Association (ALA)
Description: The American Library Association provides leadership 
for the development, promotion, and improvement of library and 
information services and the profession of librarianship in order to 
enhance learning and ensure access to information for all.
50 E Huron St
Chicago, IL 60611
(800) 545-2433
ala@ala.org
http://www.ala.org
Listserv: http://lp-web.ala.org:8000/

Members:
Exec Director: Kieth Michael Fiels	 (312) 280-1392 

kfiels@ala.org

American Society for Information Sciences 
& Technology (ASIS&T)
Pacific Northwest Chapter
Description: The mission of ASIS is to advance information 
professionals in the field of information science. ASIS membership 
continues to reflect the frontiers and horizons of the dynamic field of 
information science and technology.
1320 Fenwick Lane, Ste 510
Silver Spring, MD 20910
(301) 495-0900; Fax: (301) 495-0810
assist-pnw@asis.org
http://www.asistpnw.org

Members:
Chair: Aaron Louie 

ajlouie@gmail.com
Past Chair: Corey Harper 

corey.harper@gmail.com
Secretary/Treasurer: Corprew Reed 

corprew@gmail.com
Exec Director: Richard Hill 

rhill@asis.org

Association of College & Research Libraries 
(ACRL)
Washington State Chapter
Description: The ACRL is the largest division of the ALA. The 
purpose of the Washington State Chapter is to bring the national 
organization closer to individual members, provide opportunities for 
growth and communication, encourage the exchange of ideas and 
information relating to library development, and enhance library service 
to all users of the academic and research libraries in the state.
http://www.lib.washington.edu/acrl-wa/

Members:
President: Anna Salyer	 (253) 692-4448 

anna3@u.washington.edu
President Elect: Jan Hartley	 (206) 296-6206 

hartleyj@seattleu.edu
Past President: Corey Johnson	 (509) 335-7735 

coreyj@wsu.edu
Secretary/Treasurer: Mark O’English	 (509) 335-2739 

markoe@wsu.edu
Member-at-Large: Alyssa Deutschler	 (425) 352-3160 

bashkin@u.washington.edu

Alaska Library Association (AkLA)
Description: AkLA is a nonprofit professional organization for the 
employees, volunteers, and advocates at academic, public, school, 
and special libraries of all sizes in Alaska and the library products and 
service vendors. The goal of the oganization is to promote vibrant 
libraries which deliver outstanding services to their users, and to 
provide professional development opportunities.
PO Box 81084
Fairbanks, AK 99708
Fax: (907) 479-4784
webdeveloper@akla.org
http://www.akla.org

Members:
President: Mary Jo Joiner 

mjoiner@ci.kenai.ak.us
VP, Committees, RT’s & Chapters: Susan Mitchell 

afsm1@uaa.alaska.edu
VP, Conference: David Ongley 

david.ongley@tuzzy.org
Past-President: Jane Fuerstenau 

ifjef@uaa.alaska.edu
Secretary: Joyce McCombs 

deltalibrary@wildak.net
Treasurer: Catherine Powers
ALA Rep: Charlotte Glover 

charg@firstcitylibraries.org
PNLA Rep: Helen Hill 

hhill@ci.homer.ak.us

American Association of Law Libraries 
(AALL)
Law Librarians of Puget Sound (LLOPS) Chapter
Description: The American Association of Law Libraries was 
founded in 1906 to promote and enhance the value of law libraries 
to the legal and public communities, to foster the profession of law 
librarianship, and to provide leadership in the field of legal information.
PO Box 21588
Seattle, WA 98111
http://www.aallnet.org/chapter/llops/home.htm

Members:
President: Rita Kaiser	 (206) 296-0940 

rita.kaiser@kingcounty.gov
Vice-President/President Elect: Robyn Hagle	 (206) 359-3168 

rhagle@perkinscoie.com
Secretary: Tina Ching	 (206) 398-4129 

chingt@seattleu.edu
Treasurer: Barbara Holt	 (206) 359-3720 

bholt@perkinscoie.com
Past President: Nancy Noble	 (206) 386-7536 

nanoble@stoel.com
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Library and Media Directors Council (LMDC)

College Librarians and Media Specialists 
(CLAMS)
of Washington State
Description: CLAMS represents the librarians and media specialists 
of community and technical colleges throughout Washington. CLAMS 
actively promotes professional development through the sponsorship 
of conferences, the publication of a newsletter, and representation on 
committees.
http://clams.ctc.edu
Listserv: http://www.ctc.edu/~clams/listserv.html

Members:
President: Jonathan Betz-Zall 

jbetzzall@highline.edu
Co-President Elect: Marji MacKenzie 

mmackenz@greenriver.edu
Co-President Elect: Adrienne Roush 

aroush@ghc.edu
Secretary: Nicole Longpré 

nlongpre@bcc.ctc.edu
Treasurer: Sally Sheedy 

ssheedy@whatcom.ctc.edu
Past President: Barbara Oldham 

barbarao@spokanefalls.edu

Idaho Library Association (ILA)
Description: The purpose of ILA is to advance the common library 
interest; to promote the organization and development of better library 
service in the State of Idaho; and to foster a friendly relationship among 
all those interested in library service.
PO Box 8533
Moscow, ID 83843
http://www.idaholibraries.org/

Members:
President: Susan Tabor Boesch 

stabor-boesch@blaineschools.org
Vice-President: Bette Ammon 

bammon@cdalibrary.org
Secretary: Jody Vestal 

jvestal@cityofboise.org
Treasurer: Steve Poppino 

spoppino@csi.edu
Past President: Sandra Shropshire 

shrosand@isu.edu

Library and Media Directors Council (LMDC)
Description: LMDC is a council of the Instruction Commission, 
Washington Association of Community and Technical Colleges 
(WACTC).
http://www.cis.ctc.edu/pub/groups/lmdc/

Members:
Chair: Myra Van Vactor
Chair-Elect: Deb Gilchrist
Secretary: Jennifer Dysart
Treasurer: Mary Carr
Past-President: Jane Blume

Association of College & Research Libraries 
(ACRL) (continued)

Member-at-Large: Genevieve Williams	 (253) 535-7443 
williagr@plu.edu

Newsletter Editor: Erica Coe	 (253) 692-4651 
elcoe@u.washington.edu

Webmaster: Julie Cook	 (206) 685-8367 
julesck@u.washington.edu

British Columbia Library Association (BCLA)
Description: The British Columbia Library Association is a nonprofit, 
independent, voluntary association. Our more than 800 members 
include librarians, library personnel, library trustees and other interested 
individuals; corporate, government, school and academic libraries, 
publishers and library supply companies.
900 Howe St, #150
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2M4, CANADA
(604) 683-5354; Fax: (604) 609-0707
office@bcla.bc.ca
http://www.bcla.bc.ca

Members:
President: Lynne Jordon	 (250) 413-0354 

ljordon@gvpl.ca
Vice President: Ken Cooley	 (250) 721-6088 

kcooley@uvic.ca
Past-President: Deb Thomas	 (604) 522-3971 

deborah.thomas@bpl.bc.ca
Treasurer: Stephanie Hall 

librarian.of.the.wilds@gmail.com
Assistant Treasurer: Christina de Castell	 (604) 331-3613 

chrisdec@vpl.ca
Director: Debbie Schachter	 (604) 665-3506 

dschach@telus.net
Director, Conference Planning: Heather Compeau	 (604) 820-6009 

heather.compeau@ufv.ca
Director, Conference Planning: Chris Middlemass	 (604) 331-3721 

cmiddlemass@gmail.com
Director, Continue Education: Heather Scoular	 (604) 990-5800 

scoularh@nvdpl.ca
Membership Secretary/BCLA Browser Editor: Sandra Wong	 (778) 

782-3269 
swongj@sfu.ca

ALPS Chair: Ophelia Ma	 (250) 472-5024 
oma@uvic.ca

YAACS Co-Chair: Vicki Donoghue	 (604) 469-4685 
vdonoghue@telus.net

YAACS Co-Chair: Chris Kevlahan	 (604) 331-3600 
chriskev@vpl.ca

Recording Secretary: Natalie Fouquette	 (604) 792-1941 x 232 
natalie.fouquette@fvrl.bc.ca

PLSB Liaison: Trish Rosseel	 (604) 660-3695 
trish.rosseel@gov.bc.ca
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Medical Library Association (MLA)

Pacific Northwest Library Association 
(PNLA)
Description: PNLA is an international association of information 
providers and advocates. Its members work in library and associated 
fields in Alberta, Alaska, British Columbia, Idaho, Montana, Oregon 
and Washington. Activities of PNLA further the goals of cooperating 
and shating, linkages and networking, continuing education and 
professional development, diversity and commonalities, shared 
perspectives and connectivity.
http://www.pnla.org/
Listserv: pnla-l@listserv.wln.com

Members:
President: Kathy Watson	 (208) 232-1263 

kwatson@marshallpl.org
First VP/President-Elect: Samantha Hines	 (406) 243-4558 

samantha.hines@umontana.edu
Second VP/Membership: Jason Openo	 (780) 496-8348 

jopeno@epl.ca
Secretary: Brent Roberts 

broberts@msubillings.edu
Treasurer: Katie Cargill	 (509) 359-2385 

kcargill@mail.ewu.edu
Past-President: Susannah Price	 (208) 384-4026 

sprice@cityofboise.org

Special Libraries Association (SLA)
Pacific Northwest Chapter
Description: The SLA is an international professional organization 
with over 14,000 members working in business, law, education, 
computer technology, government, medicine and non-profit libraries. 
Its mission is to advance the leadership role of special librarians and 
information professionals. The PNW chapter serves Alaska, Idaho, 
Montana and Washington.
http://www.sla.org/chapter/cpnw/

Members:
President: Julie Cook 

julesck@u.washington.edu
President-Elect: Vicki Valleroy 

vicki.a.valleroy@boeing.com
Secretary: Maureen Nolan 

nolan@u.washington.edu
Treasurer: Chris Mulready 

mulreadyphelan@hotmail.com
Past-President: Barbara Wetzel 

bbwetzel@gmail.com
Director: Christina Byrne 

cbyrne@u.washington.edu

Washington Association of County Law 
Libraries (WACLL)
Description: WACLL’s mission is to provide the best possible 
service to the community by connecting people to the information they 
need to effectively participate in the justice system.
http://www.wacll.org

Medical Library Association (MLA)
Pacific Northwest Chapter (PNC)
Description: The Pacific Northwest Chapter/Medical Library 
Association promotes excellence and leadership of health information 
professionals through education, research and communication; 
fosters the utilization of information systems and services in support of 
informed health care decision making; promotes cooperation among 
library/information services; and represents chapter members’ interests 
to MLA and other groups and agencies.
34353 Church Rd
Warren, OR 97053
http://depts.washington.edu/pncmla/

Members:
Chair: Kathy Murray 

afktm@uaa.alaska.edu
Chair-Elect: Noelle Harling 

nharling@ncnm.edu
Membership Secretary: Susan Barnes 

sjbarnes@u.washington.edu
Recording Secretary: Ann Madhaven 

ann.madhaven@kingcounty.gov
Treasurer: Judith Hayes 

judith.hayes@tuality.org
Past Chair: Gail Kouame 

gmarie@u.washington.edu

Northwest Association of Private Colleges 
and Universities (NAPCU)
Description: NAPCU is a consortium of private colleges and 
universities in Washington, Oregon, Idaho, Montana, which provides 
free interlibrary loan between all member libraries and reciprocal 
borrowing agreement. Current students, faculty, and staff are 
eligible to check out materials at member institutions. NAPCU is 
also instrumental in giving libraries the chance to pursue grant 
opportunities for cooperative collection building. Washington libraries 
in NAPCU: Gonzaga University, Heritage College, Northwest College, 
Pacific Lutheran University, Saint Martins College, Seattle Pacific 
University, Seattle University, University of Puget Sound, Walla Walla 
College, Whitman College, and Whitworth College.

Oregon Library Association
Description: OLA promotes and advances library service in Oregon 
through public and professional education and cooperation.
PO Box 2042
Salem, OR 97308-2042
(503) 370-7019; Fax: (503) 587-8063
sla@olaweb.org
http://www.olaweb.org/

Members:
President: Mary Ginnane 

mary.j.ginnane@ci.eugene.or.us
Vice-President/President-Elect: Connie Anderson-Cohoon 

anderson@sou.edu
Secretary: Bill Baars 

bbaars@ci.oswego.or.us
Treasurer: Shirley Roberts	 (503) 491-7693 

sroberts@eou.edu
Past-President: Sarah Beasley 

beasleys@pdx.edu
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Washington Medical Librarians Association (WMLA)

Washington Medical Librarians Association 
(WMLA)
Description: WMLA’s mission is to improve the quality of health 
sciences library service in the State of Washington; to provide 
opportunities for professional growth by interaction and continuing 
education for WMLA members; to improve the role of librarians and the 
library in the healthcare institution; and to enable WMLA members to 
assist healthcare professionals in providing excellent care.
http://www.wmla.org/
Listserv: http://www.wmla.org/about/list.html

Members:
President: Jannette Schueller 

schuelle@battelle.org
Membership Secretary: Julia Parker 

juliadp@u.washington.edu
Recording Secretary: Michelle Goodwin 

mgoodwin@nwhsea.org
Treasurer: Andrea Ryce 

ryce.a@ghc.org
Member-at-Large: Sue Marshall 

smarshall@cwhs.com
Member-at-Large: Kendra Thulin 

kthulin@peacehealth.org
Past-President: Susan Banks 

sbanks@bastyr.edu

Washington Library Association (WLA)
Description: WLA is a membership organization open to 
anyone who supports the organization’s goals; promotion of library 
service, continuing education, and library advocacy for the people of 
Washington State.
23607 Highway 99, Ste 2-C
Edmonds, WA 98026
(425) 967-0739; Fax: (425) 778-9588
washla@wla.org
http://www.wla.org

Members:
President: Tim Mallory	 (360) 704-4502 

tmallory@trlib.org
VP/President-Elect: Brian Soneda	 (360) 336-6209 

brians@ci.mount-vernon.wa.us
Secretary: Karen Highum	 (206) 685-3981 

highum@u.washington.edu
Treasurer: Katie Cargill	 (509) 359-2385 

kcargill@ewu.edu
Executive Director: Dana Murphy-Love	 (425) 967-0739 

dana@wla.org

Washington Library Media Association 
(WLMA)
Description: WLMA is the association for school librarians - a.k.a. 
library media specialists - and support staff in Washington State. WLMA 
membership averages 1200 people, from all areas of the state and all 
level sof K-20 libraries.
10924 Mukilteo Speedway, PMB 142
Mukilteo, WA 98275
wlma@wlma.org
http://www.wlma.org/

Members:
President: Dave Sonnen 

wlmadave@gmail.com
President-Elect: Linda King 

winesapple@aol.com
VP - Region Coordinator: Gary Simundson 

gsimunds@egreen.wednet.edu
Secretary: Steve Coker 

cokers@rainier.wednet.edu
Treasurer: Kate Pankiewicz 

kate.pankiewicz@shorelineschools.org
Past-President: Linda Collins 

lcollins@upsd.wednet.edu




